NOTICE OF PRECINCT CLOSINGS

Precinct 5, Johns Fire Station 8781 Johns Road, Laurinburg, NC 
with one hundred forty five  (145) eligible voters and Precinct 8, 
Sneads Grove Community Building, 12721 Old Wire Road, 
Laurinburg, NC with nineteen (19) eligible voters will be closed 
for the 2015 Municipal Election only.  The voters eligible to vote 
in the 2015 Municipal Election, can vote during One-Stop Voting,